HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION
SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG
February 07,2007 Hearing Room D
1:00 P.M. Tapes7-8
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
Rep. Mitch Greenlick
Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT: Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant
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TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A 004 Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.

OREGON STATE UNIVERSITY (OSU) COOPERATION WITH COMMUNITY COLLEGES -
INFORMATIONAL MEETING

020 Dr. Ed Ray, President, Oregon State University (EXHIBIT A)
136 Chair Buckley
146 Ray
149 Chair Buckley
151 Ray
154 Rep. Lim
159 Ray
198 Rep. Lim
200 Ray
223 Chair Buckley
227 Ray
235 Chair Buckley
TA 243 Ray
286 Chair Buckley
290 Cam Preus-Braly, Commissioner, Department of Community
Colleges and Workforce Development (EXHIBIT B)
455 Rep. Krummel
470 Ray

8A 020 Ray



025
037
072
075
080
098
116
118
121
127
130
133
140
141
146
167

Rep Krummel
Ray

Rep. Krummel
Ray

Rep. Lim

Ray

Rep. Lim

Rep. Greenlick
Ray

Rep. Greenlick
Preus-Braly
Ray

Rep. Greenlick
Ray

Rep. Clem
Chair Buckley

ARTICULATION TRANSFER LINKED AUDIT SYSTEM (ATLAS) — INFORMATIONAL

MEETING

175

249
274
307
310
345
349
415
424

Robert Mercer, Director of Enrollment and Student Services,
Oregon University System (EXHIBIT C)

Rep. Krummel

Mercer

Chair Buckley

Mercer

Chair Buckley

Mercer

Rep. Greenlick

Chair Buckley

INTEGRATED DATA TRANSFER SYSTEM (IDTS) — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

7B

436

449

453
020
054
065
098
101
114
116
146
148
154
155
161
165
174
176

Mark Endsley, Director K-16 Alignment, Oregon University
System (EXHIBIT D)

Doug Kosty, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Assessment
and Information Services, Oregon Department of Education
(ODE)

Endsley

Endsley

Rep. Krummel

Endsley

Rep. Greenlick

Endsley

Rep. Greenlick

Endsley

Rep. Greenlick

Endsley

Rep. Greenlick

Endsley

Rep. Greenlick

Endsley

Rep. Greenlick

Endsley



8B

8B

178 Chair Buckley

180 Endsley

189 Chair Buckley
191 Endsley

294 Rep. Krummel
307 Endsley

316 Rep. Krummel
345 Endsley

387 Rep. Krummel
413 Endsley

415 Kosty

428 Rep. Krummel
433 Kosty

439 Rep. Krummel
463 Endsley

020 Endsley

022 Rep. Krummel
025 Kosty

035 Chair Buckley
039 Endsley

040 Chair Buckley
045 Kosty

047 Endsley

060 Rep. Greenlick
065 Kosty

076 Chair Buckley
082 Denise Sutton, Citizen, Lincoln City
122 Rep. Greenlick
127 Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:47 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A.

B.

Oregon State University (OSU) Cooperation with Community Colleges, written testimony,
Ed Ray, 2 pp

Oregon State University (OSU) Cooperation with Community Colleges, Power Point
presentation, Cam Preus-Braly, 12 pp

Articulation Transfer Linked Audit System (ATLAS), ATLAS fact sheet, Robert Mercer, 2

pPp
Integrated Data Transfer System (IDTS), IDTS fact sheet, Mark Endsley, 2 pp



