HOUSE COMMITTEE ON EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE ON HIGHER EDUCATION

TAPE LOG

February 07, 2007 Hearing Room D 1:00 P.M. Tapes 7 - 8

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Peter Buckley, Chair
	Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Jerry Krummel, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Mitch Greenlick
	Rep. John Lim

STAFF PRESENT:	Derrick Olsen, Committee Administrator
	Andi Woodrum-Tom, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Informational Meeting Oregon State University (OSU) Cooperation with Community Colleges Articulation Transfer Linked Audit System (ATLAS) Integrated Data Transfer System (IDTS)

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
7A	004	Chair Buckley calls the meeting to order at 1:05 p.m.
OREGON ST	<u>CATE UNIVERSITY (O</u>	SU) COOPERATION WITH COMMUNITY COLLEGES -
INFORMAT	IONAL MEETING	
	020	Dr. Ed Ray, President, Oregon State University (EXHIBIT A)
	136	Chair Buckley
	146	Ray
	149	Chair Buckley
	151	Ray
	154	Rep. Lim
	159	Ray
	198	Rep. Lim
	200	Ray
	223	Chair Buckley
	227	Ray
	235	Chair Buckley
7A	243	Ray
	286	Chair Buckley
	290	Cam Preus-Braly, Commissioner, Department of Community
		Colleges and Workforce Development (EXHIBIT B)
	455	Rep. Krummel
	470	Ray
8A	020	Ray

	025	Rep Krummel
	037	Ray
	072	Rep. Krummel
	075	Ray
	080	Rep. Lim
	098	Ray
	116	Rep. Lim
	118	Rep. Greenlick
	121	Ray
	127	Rep. Greenlick
	130	Preus-Braly
	133	Ray
	140	Rep. Greenlick
	141	Ray
	146	Rep. Clem
	167	Chair Buckley
ARTICULATION	TRANSFER LINKE	<u> DAUDIT SYSTEM (ATLAS) – INFORMATIONAL</u>
MEETING		
	175	Robert Mercer, Director of Enrollment and Student Services,
	0 40	Oregon University System (EXHIBIT C)
	249	Rep. Krummel
	274	Mercer
	307	Chair Buckley
	310	Mercer
	345	Chair Buckley
	349	Mercer
	415	Rep. Greenlick
	424	Chair Buckley
INTEGRATED D		STEM (IDTS) – INFORMATIONAL MEETING
	436	Mark Endsley, Director K-16 Alignment, Oregon University System (EXHIBIT D)
	449	Doug Kosty, Assistant Superintendent, Office of Assessment
		and Information Services, Oregon Department of Education
		(ODE)
	453	Endsley
7B	020	Endsley
	054	Rep. Krummel
	065	Endsley
	098	Rep. Greenlick
	101	Endsley
	114	Rep. Greenlick
	116	Endsley
	146	Rep. Greenlick
	148	Endsley
	154	Rep. Greenlick
	155	Endsley
	161	Rep. Greenlick
	165	Endsley
	174	Rep. Greenlick
	176	Endsley

	178	Chair Buckley
	180	Endsley
	189	Chair Buckley
	191	Endsley
	294	Rep. Krummel
	307	Endsley
	316	Rep. Krummel
	345	Endsley
	387	Rep. Krummel
	413	Endsley
	415	Kosty
	428	Rep. Krummel
	433	Kosty
	439	Rep. Krummel
	463	Endsley
8B	020	Endsley
	022	Rep. Krummel
	025	Kosty
	035	Chair Buckley
	039	Endsley
	040	Chair Buckley
	045	Kosty
8B	047	Endsley
	060	Rep. Greenlick
	065	Kosty
	076	Chair Buckley
	082	Denise Sutton, Citizen, Lincoln City
	122	Rep. Greenlick
	127	Chair Buckley adjourns the meeting at 2:47 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Oregon State University (OSU) Cooperation with Community Colleges, written testimony, Ed Ray, 2 pp
- B. Oregon State University (OSU) Cooperation with Community Colleges, Power Point presentation, Cam Preus-Braly, 12 pp
- C. Articulation Transfer Linked Audit System (ATLAS), ATLAS fact sheet, Robert Mercer, 2 pp
- D. Integrated Data Transfer System (IDTS), IDTS fact sheet, Mark Endsley, 2 pp